				BID TAB OF QUOTES 09/25/2024 MILL STREAM PARK IMPROVEMENTS REBID LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGIN ESTIN		VASEL BRO 1576 Mark Valley City, OH 4	s Rd
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	470	Sq. Yds	Pavement Removed/Disposed (Basketball Court)	\$22.00	\$10,340.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00
2	203	300	Cu. Yds.	Excavation, Approximately 6" & Grading	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
3	203	30	Cu. Yds.	Excavation/Embankment of Existing 304 Limestone	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
4	204	910	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00
5	304	126	Cu. Yds.	Aggregate Base, 6" Thick No. 304 Limestone	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$10,080.00
6	408	580	Gals	Prime Coat Applied at 0.5 Gals/Sq. Yds	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00
7	441	85	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449), PG 64-22, 2.5" Depth	\$425.00	\$36,125.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00
8	407	117	Gals	SS-1 Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$8.00	\$936.00	\$8.00	\$936.00
9	441	50	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5" Depth	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$405.00	\$20,250.00
10	Special	1110	Sq. Yds.	Liquid Applied Acrylic Surface including Line Painting	\$26.00	\$28,860.00	\$25.00	\$27,750.00
11	Special	6	Each	Pickleball Net Posts & Footings Installed	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
12	Special	3	Each	Pickleball Nets Installed	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
13	605	668	Feet	Install 4" Perforated Underdrains including Fittings	\$14.00	\$9,352.00	\$15.00	\$10,020.00
14	605	330	Feet	Install 6" Perforated Underdrains including Fittings (90-Deg. Bend and Flat Grate)	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
15	611	2	Each	Catch Basin, 2-2B	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
16	607	308	Feet	4' Fence, Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	\$40.00	\$12,320.00	\$71.00	\$21,868.00
17	607	104	Feet	3' Fence, Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	\$30.00	\$3,120.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00
18	607	2	Each	Gate (4' Tall, 4' Wide), Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	653	65	Cu. Yds.	Premium Sifted Topsoil (Depth Varies)	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
20	659	654	Sq. Yds.	Urban seeding and Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/ Fertilizer & Covered w/ Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on All Disturbed Areas	\$2.00	\$1,308.00	\$5.00	\$3,270.00
21	Special	2	Each	10' Non- Adjustable Basketball Hoop Installed	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
22	623	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
23	712	280	Feet	Item 712.09 Silt Fence, Fabric shall ODOT Type C, Geotextile Fabric or Equivalent	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
24	832	1	Lump Sum	Erosion Control	\$2,449.00	\$2,449.00	\$1,842.00	\$1,842.00
					Grand Total:	\$190,260.00		\$199,716.00

AV	ERAGE
UNI	T COST
	\$15.00
	\$25.00
	\$25.00
	\$3.00
	\$80.00
	\$8.00
	\$400.00
	\$8.00
	\$405.00
	\$25.00
	\$1,400.00
	\$500.00
	\$15.00
	\$25.00
	\$2,200.00
	\$71.00
	\$65.00
	\$1,500.00
	\$60.00
	\$5.00
	\$4,100.00
	\$1,220.00
	\$5.00
	\$1,842.00

Percent from Engineer's Estimate:

104.97%